F/No. 21023/09/2018-PMA (Vol-Il)
Government of IndiatoRcTw*m?
Ministry of Home Affairstyg'H*icm
[Police Division-ll]

North Block, New Delhi, 110001

Dated . March, 2020
To A

Mr. Thirugnana Sambandan, S.
First Secretary
PMI to UN, New York
(polad.newyorkpmi@mea.gov.in)
Subject UNFICYP: Nominating IPOs to fill rotational vacancies due in coming
month
Sir,
Reference is invited to E/fax no. 138 & 139 dated 27.02.2020 of PMI to UN
regarding the subject of UNFICYP.

2. The undersigned is directed to forward the nomination of the following 07 (04
Male + 03 Female) UNSAAT qualified Police officers as per merit against rotational
vacancies due in Cyprus (UNFICYP):-

SAAT Designation Name State/Organization
Rank No.
58 Inspr Charanjiv Lamba Punjab
60 DySP Vijay Marotirao Mahulkar Maharashtra
61 Inspr Sukhdev Singh Punjab
62 DySP Pankaj Parsoon MHA
UNSAAT Female Qualified Police Officers

w SP Ms. Maya Chakravartty MHA

DySP Ms Rupinder Virk MHA
100 Inspr Ms Neena Chib J&K

3. The extension request in r/o Mr Bhati is regretted. The female police officers are

nominated in order to achieve gender balance as per United Nations security council
resolution.

4. The Nomination Matrix in respect of above officers is attached for necessary
action. Once the political clearance is received from the MEA, the EASP, medical report
(MS-3) along with supported documents, copies of official passports and Human Right
Certificate in r/o nominated officers will be forwarded on receiving from the concerned
officers.

5. In view of the above, PMI to UN is requested to inform Police Division, UN HQ
regarding the nomination of above Police Officers for deployment as Individual Police
Officers (IPOs) against the vacancies in Cyprus.

Yours Faithfully,

(S.Muthukumar)

Under Secretary (PF-vl)
3:23092527
us-polfin6@mha.gov.in


mailto:polad.newyorkpmi@mea.gov
mailto:us-polfin6@mha.gov

Copy to

1. Director, IB
2. DsG (P) of Punjab, Maharashtra & J&K

(for serial 01 & 02)- With the request to inform concerned officers to submit their
updated EASP form, revised medical report (MS-3 form) along with supported medicial
documents, political clearance from MEA, scanned copy of official passports and
Human Right Certificate by 23th March 2020, through mail in PDF format(separate
copy) to us-polfin6@mha.gov.in . Political clearance may be applied through online
portal (www.epolclearance.qov.in ).

3. Director (UNP),MEA,,Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, Room No. 2029, A Wing,New
Delhi , ffi: 49018411

4. SO (IT), MHA, North Block- With request to upload on MHA website (on UN
SAAT 2018-2020

Yours Faithfully,

(S.Muthukumar)

Under Secretary (PF-vl)
3:23092527
us-polfin6@mha.gov.in


mailto:us-polfin6@mha.gov.in
http://www.epolclearance.qov.in
mailto:us-polfin6@mha.gov

Country
s/
No
<
1 58
2 60
3 61
4 62
5 154
6 155
7 160

Police Rank

Inspr

DySP

Insp

DySP

SP

DySP

Insp

LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR DEPLOYMENT

First Name

Charanjiv

Vijay
Marotirao
Sukhdev
Pankaj
Maya

Rupinder

Neena

:INDIA UN Mission : UNFICYP

Family name

Lamba

Mahulkar

Singh

Parsoon

Chakravartty

Virk

Chib

Gender

Date of Birth
(dd-mm-yy)

17-08-1970

06-11-1968

17-11-1971

14-07-1968

12-07-1964

30-06-1972

22-02-1980

~W

o

£ 8

£3% >

oo T

S eE

o 8 F
2o
28.08.1992
14.09.1993
27.12.1993
17.01.1994
09.09.1991
01.03.1994
13.06.2002

r-
*x

<
(A
55

28.09.20
18 to
27.10.20
20

-do-
-do-
-Do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

Command i

Operation
2

8O * Qw

a
e

YY

YY

bl



