高位

F/No. 21023/09/2018-PMA (Vol-II) Government of India/भारतसरकार Ministry of Home Affairs/गृहमंत्रालय [Police Division-II]

North Block, New Delhi, 110001 14 March, 2020 Dated

Mr. Thirugnana Sambandan, S. First Secretary PMI to UN, New York (polad.newyorkpmi@mea.gov.in)

Subject :- UNFICYP: Nominating IPOs to fill rotational vacancies due in coming month

Sir,

To

Reference is invited to E/fax no. 138 & 139 dated 27.02.2020 of PMI to UN regarding the subject of UNFICYP.

2. The undersigned is directed to forward the nomination of the following 07 (04 Male + 03 Female) UNSAAT qualified Police officers as per merit against rotational vacancies due in Cyprus (UNFICYP):-

SAAT Rank No.	Designation	Name	State/Organization Punjab Maharashtra		
58	Inspr	Charanjiv Lamba			
60	DySP	Vijay Marotirao Mahulkar			
the second se		Sukhdev Singh	Punjab MHA		
		Pankaj Parsoon			
	UN	ISAAT Female Qualified Police	Officers		
154	SP	Ms. Maya Chakravartty	MHA		
155	DySP	Ms Rupinder Virk	MHA		
100	Inspr	Ms Neena Chib	J&K		

3. The extension request in r/o Mr Bhati is regretted. The female police officers are nominated in order to achieve gender balance as per United Nations security council resolution.

4. The Nomination Matrix in respect of above officers is attached for necessary action. Once the political clearance is received from the MEA, the EASP, medical report (MS-3) along with supported documents, copies of official passports and Human Right Certificate in r/o nominated officers will be forwarded on receiving from the concerned officers.

5. In view of the above, PMI to UN is requested to inform Police Division, UN HQ regarding the nomination of above Police Officers for deployment as Individual Police Officers (IPOs) against the vacancies in Cyprus.

Yours Faithfully,

Qr 43.22

(S.Muthukumar) Under Secretary (PF-vI) 1:23092527 us-polfin6@mha.gov.in

<u>Copy to :-</u> **1. Director, IB 2.DsG (P) of** Punjab, Maharashtra & J&K

(for serial 01 & 02)- With the request to inform concerned officers to submit their updated EASP form, revised medical report (MS-3 form) along with supported medicial documents, political clearance from MEA, scanned copy of official passports and Human Right Certificate by 23th March 2020, through mail in PDF format(separate copy) to <u>us-polfin6@mha.gov.in</u>. Political clearance may be applied through online portal (<u>www.epolclearance.gov.in</u>).

3. Director (UNP),MEA,Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, Room No. 2029, A Wing,New Delhi , 🕾: 49018411

4. SO (IT), MHA, North Block- With request to upload on MHA website (on UN SAAT 2018-2020

Yours Faithfully,

2-2020

(S.Muthukumar) Under Secretary (PF-vI) 1:23092527 us-polfin6@mha.gov.in

pe	:Non Contracted / UN SAAT First Name Family name				1		ength of tour of		7			
S/ No	SAAT Rank	Police Rank			Gender	Date of Birth (dd-mm-yy)	Date of joining Police Service (dd-mm-yy)	Date of SAAT	Command	Operation	Capacity Building	Administration
1	58	Inspr	Charanjiv	Lamba	M	17-08-1970	28.08.1992	28.09.20 18 to 27.10.20 20		Y	Y	
2	60	DySP	Vijay Marotirao	Mahulkar	М	06-11-1968	14.09.1993	-do-		Y	Y	
3	61	Insp	Sukhdev	Singh	М	17-11-1971	27.12.1993	-do-		Y	Y	
4	62	DySP	Pankaj	Parsoon	М	14-07-1968	17.01.1994	-Do-		Y	Y	
5	154	SP	Maya	Chakravartty	F	12-07-1964	09.09.1991	-do-			Y	
6	155	DySP	Rupinder	Virk	F	30-06-1972	01.03.1994	-do-			Y	
7	160	Insp	Neena	Chib	F	22-02-1980	13.06.2002	-do-		Y		

LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR DEPLOYMENT
Country :INDIA UN Mission : UNFICYP
Type Non Contract of UNEXCE